OATS FOR GRAZE, IRRIGATED,

42

TEXAS EDWARD AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR
i UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
1e GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCT ICN
TOTAL
2¢ VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBSe Cel 2 8000
FERT(75-0-~-0) ACRE 1520 100
MACHINERY ACRE 297 100
TRACTORS ACRE Se03 100
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 10629 1.00
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 3000 2048
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR 300 1« 8C
INTEREST ON QPe CAPe DOLe 0608 22058
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3¢ INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4e FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 3604 100
TRACTORS ACRE 273 100
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 1320 100
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 40400 0450
TOTAL FIXED CQOSTS
Se TOTAL COSTS
6e NET RETURNS
PREPARED BY GLEN FISHERs TAEXs UVALDE, TEXAS PROJEC

VALUE OR

cosT

3604
2073
13+ 20

-—20200
$ 380 97
$ 96652

$ =96e52

TED 1977



ITEM

OPERAT ION NOe

SHREDDER 4,30
OFFSET DISC 2+36
P ICKUP 10
FERTeAPPL!I .RENTD 4,86
BEDDER 2,38
GRAIN DRILL 2+48
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
P ICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10

TOTALS

PREPARED B8Y GLEN FISHER,

BUCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL

GATS FOR GRAZE,

CAPITAL MCNTH

IRRIGATED,

S

DATE

SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
ocT
oCcT
ocCcT
ocCT
NOV
J AN
MAR
MaYy

TAEX,

TIMES
OVER

43

TEXAS EDWARD AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL., FIXED

LABOR MACHINE LUBe sREPe COSTS

PER ACFE PER ACRE

100
200
Oel10
100
1«00
1¢G0
OeloO
010
0e10
Oel0
0010

UVAL

HOURS HOURS
0e265 00177
D2¢621 Oe4a1ls
0e125 06100
0097 06064
0e385 06257
0e358 06239
0el125 06100
0el25 06100
O0el25 00100
0el25 06100
02125 _C2100
26476 1751
DE. TEXAS

7410163021650 O

0071 Oe79
2¢15 1e68
0040 0el19
Oe 2} 0e 14
130 0.89
125 lell
0e 40 Je19
0e40 O0e19
Oe¢ 40 Oel9
Oe 40 0e 19
0040 0219
8400 377

FROJECTED 1977
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SUDAN HAY, CRYLAND. TEXAS EFOWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TY® ICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY COST

1e GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTION %
HAY T ON 40600 Se50 220200
TOTAL $ 2200 00

2e¢ VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBSe Q0e29 20600 Se 80
FERT(90-0-0) ACRE 18600 100 1P 00
MACHINERY ~ ACRE 3ec82 1e¢00C 3282
TRACTORS ACRE Seléd 100 Seld
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 3606 2672 8el17
INTEREST ON OPo» CAPe DOLe 0.08 16045 I X 1)
SUBTOTAL, PRE=-HARVEST $ 424 31

HARVEST COSTS 3
MO WsRAKE +BALE BALE 0eS0O 16700 83250
CUSTCM HAUL ING BALE 0e 20 167400 __.33340
SUBTOTAL+ HARVEST 3 §115690
C@\ TOTAL VARIAHBLE COST 8 159, 21
3¢ UREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE CQOSTS TON 280948

4 FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 3038 100 3e38
TRACTORS ACRE 2075 100 2 75
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 20600 0450 10000
TOTAL FIXED COSTS € 16013
Se VTOTAL COSTS B 1 7% 34
60 BREAKEVEN PRICE., YOTAL COSTS TON 31« 8812
FREPAREC BY GLEN FISHER., TAEX, UVALDE, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977
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SUCAN HAY, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

- ——— . - - T D S M W T WS T S G e A S A e G G M = S G S e W R G G G S e WD SR R S WS T W S G W S e I o > =

FUEL ,OTL,s FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe s REPe cCQsTS

OPERAT ION NOe DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
OFFSET DISC 2.36 NOV 100 06311 0 207 108 Ne84
PICKUP 10 NOV O0el0 0D0e125 06100 0e 40 Qel9
P ICKUP 10 FEB Oel0D 0e125 06100 0e¢ 40 OelQ
FERTeAPPLI sRENTD 4,856 MAR 1600 06097 06064 NDe21 Oeld
PICKUP 10 MAR 0el0 0e125 06100 0e¢40 Oel9
GRAIN DRILL 2.,48 APR 1600 06358 06239 1¢2S lell
PICKUP 10 APR 0e10 Del125 06100 0e¢ 40 Ne19
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0Oel0Q Del125 06100 0440 0e1l19S
PICKUP 10 JULY 0Oel0 0el25 0e 100 0e 40 %190
PICKUP 10 SEPT Oel0 ©0e125 00100 Oe¢ 40 %¢19
SHREODER 4,30 OCT N0e50 O0el133 06088 Qe 36 0ea0
OFFSET ODO1sC 2+:36 0OCT 100 04e311 De207 108 De 84
CHISEL PLOW 2432 UCT 050 0e157 06105 Oe€2 Oe 34
MOL OBDARD PLOW 2.,34 oCcT 0e50 06356 0237 1630 0e92
PICKUP 10 QCT 0010 _04125 _Q2100 -Q2490 -0219

TOTYALS 2e722 10948 Be95 613

PREPAPED BY GLEN FISHER, TAEX, UVALDE, TEXAS PFOJECTED 1977

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUNBER--- 8740160021600 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11O



~
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MEXICAN WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDOWARDS AQUIFER REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

1le GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM FRCDUCTION
WHEAT
TOTAL

2e¢ VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(16-20-0)
MA CHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON OPe CAPe
SUBTOTAL+ PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL ., HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3o BREAKEVEM PRICE. VARIABLE COSTS
4e FIXED COSTS
MACHINEKY
TRACTORS
LANMD (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED CCSTS
Se TOTAL COSTS

6e BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

BUe

LBSe
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL e

ACRE

BUe

BUe

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

BUe

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

2075

0e25
7¢ 20
2e¢47
35S0
3000
0008

9e60C
Oel2

2¢58
2604
20600

20000

60000
100
100
100
1067

1172

1¢00
20000

100
1,00
0e¢ SO

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICEe
PROJECTED 1977

PREPAREC BY GLEN FISHER, TAEX, UVALDE,

TEXAS

VALUE OR
cosT

--95200
$ 5Se00

1500
7¢ 20
2047
3450
Se 90

—=1200
3 35607

Se CO
———2240
$ 1140
% 46047
20 323

20 58
2004

~-10200
$ 14062
$ 6109

3055
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MEXICAN W+FAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL +OIL, FIXED

ITEM . TIMES _ABOR MACHINE LUBe +REPe CCSTS

OPERATION NOe OATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREODER 4,30 OCT 1600 06265 06177 Oe¢71 Oe?79
OFFSET DISC 2¢36 OCT 1¢00 04311 0e 207 1¢C8 0¢84
PICKUP 10 0OCT 0el0 00125 00100 Oe¢ 40 Oel19
OFFSET DISC 2,36 DEC 1600 06311 06207 1eC8 J7e84
FERTeAPPLIJFENTOD 4 4,86 DEC 1¢00 06097 0064 O0e 21 Oe14
GRAIN DRILL 4,48 DEC 1¢00 00358 0e239 0e92 1e¢04
P ICKUP 10 DEC O0el0 00125 06100 Ce«40 Qel9
P ICKUP 10 FEB 0el0 06125 06100 Oe 40 O0el19
PICKUP 10 APE 0el10 0el125 00100 0440 0619
P 1CKUP 10 MAY 0010 _0e125 _0a100 _0240  _0e19
TOTALS 1966 1394 Se97 4062

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.
PREPARED B8Y GLEN FISHER, TAEX, UVALDE, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

BUCGEY IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 76€0160021600 0
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH S



48

MEXICAN WHEAT, ORYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY CcosT
1e GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM FRCDUCTICN $
WHEAT 3Ue 2075 30C0O -_82e590
TOTAL $ 82450
2¢ VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST $
SEED LBSe 0e25 60600 1500
FERT(30-30-0) ACRE 12600 1400 12600
MACHINERY ACRE 249 1.0C 20 49
TRACTORS ACRE 4¢56 100 4456
LABCR(TRACTOR € MACHINERY) HOUR 3.00 2409 6e 28
INTEREST ON OPe CAPe DOLe 0.08 14,06 ——_1e19
SUBTOTAL, PRE=-HARVEST $ 64153
HARVEST COSTS $
CUSTOM HAUL BUe Oel2 30,00 3¢ 60
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE 9400 100 ——_9900
SUBTOTAL., HARVEST $ 12460
TOTAL VARTIABLE COST $ Sbel3
3, BREAKEVEN PRICE., VARIABLE COSTS BUe 1e 804
4ae FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 2e62 100 20 €2
TRACTORS ACRE 2438 100 2e¢ 38
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 20600 0e 50 __19+00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 15CO
Se¢ TOTAL COSTS $ 6913
6e BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS BUe 26304

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.
PREPARPED BY GLEN FISHER., TAEXs, UVALDE. TEXAS PROJECTED 1977
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MEXICAN WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL.,OIL., FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe +REPe <0STS

OPERATION NOe DATE OVER HOURS HCURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 2,30 OCT 1600 04265 06177 0096 OeB4
OFFSET DISC 2,37 OCT 14600 00239 06159 Oe 82 e €2
P ICKUP 1¢  ocCrT 0elC 06125 061C0H 0e 40 0e19
OFFSET DISC 2,37 NOV 1600 06239 06159 Oe 82 0e62
FERTeAPPL I+ RENTD 2.86 DEC 1600 00097 06064 Oe 20 O0el6
GRAIN ORILL 2,48 DEC 100 20358 06239 1¢25 l1e11
P ICKUP 10 DEC 0el0 Cel25 06100 Ce 40 Je19
PICKUP 10 FEB 0e10 04125 06100 Oe 40 Nel19
+ER3ICIDE SPRAYR 2+55 MAR 1.00 0as271 04181 0e93 0470
P ICKUP 10 MAR 0e10 Nel25 06100 0440 Oel19
PICKUP 10 MAY 0el0 _0e0125 _00100 —0e4Q =0219
TOTALS 2¢094 14479 7e0€ S5e 00

1F HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.
PREPARED BY GLEN FISHER. TAEXs UVALDE, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 7€€0160011600 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 5



2e

3o

4

Se

6e

50

MEX ICAN wHEAT, IRRIGATED,

ESTIMATEC COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM FRODUCTION
WHEAT
TOTAL

VARI ABLE COSTS
PREHAR VEST
SEED
FERT(90-30-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABCR(IRRIGATION)
INTEREST ON OPe CAPe
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM HAUL
CUSTGM COMBINE

SUBTOTAL + HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

BREAKEVEN PRICE. VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOYAL COSTS

UNITY

BUe

L BSe
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

BUe
ACRE

BUe

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

BUe

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

275

0625
24400
3028
4056
1530
300
3000
OeNB

Del2
9400

3601
2038
1980
40000

TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGICN

5000

60,00
100
1.00
100
1«00
2¢ 34
2070

22e 62

S0600
100

100
100
100
0e 50

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 25 CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.
PROJECTED 1977

PREPARED BY GLEN FISHER,

TAEX,

UV ALDE ,

TEXAS

VALUE OR

cosT

~1372 50
$ 137650

15600
24400

3e 28

4¢ 56

156 30
7203
8e10
——=1a892
$ T79e 20

60 00
—_—2290

$ 15400
$ 94420
1884
3001

2e 38

194 80
—-20000
$ 45419
$ 139¢ 39

24788
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MEXICAN WHFEAT. IRRIGATED, TEXAS EDOWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUELL.OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe,REPe CCSTS
OPERAT ION . NOe DATE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 2,30 OCT 1600 06265 06177 0eS6 0¢84
OFFSET DI1SC 2,37 O0OCT 1600 06239 06159 0e 82 0e62
PICKUP 10 ocCT 0010 00125 0,100 0e40 0e19
OFFSET DISC 2+37 NOvV 1600 00239 06159 0e82 0e62
FERTeAPPLI 4RENTD 2,86 DEC 100 00097 00064 030 Oe16
GRAIN ORILL 2.48 DEeC 1600 0e358 06239 125 lell
PICKUP 10 OEC 0010 04125 06100 Qe 40 %¢19
PICKUP 10 JAN 0el10 06125 00100 040 0019
P ICKUP 10 FEB 0010 04125 Cel00 0e 40 Oe19
HERBICIDE SPRAYR 2+55 MAR 1600 06271 06181 0693 Ce70
PICKUP 10 MAR 0el0 D0e125 04100 0.40 0e19
P ICKUP 10 APR 0el10 00125 06100 0e40 Nel9
PICKUP 10 MAY 0elG _0e125 _00100 ~0e40 -0219
TOTALS . 20384 14679 7e 84 Se39

IF HARD WHEAT IS GROWN ADD 2S CENTS PER BUSHEL TO PRICE.
PREPARED BY GLEN FISHER., TAEXs UVALDE, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977

BUDCET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER=--- 76€0165011650 0O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH S



1.

2e

e

Q.

Se

-

SPRING AND FALL ‘CALVING,

COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RE TURNS PER COW
UNIMPROVED BRUSH COUNTRY

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

CALVES 410.00

HEIFER CALVES . 390.00

cows 950.00

DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL

VARTABLE CCSTS

SALT & MINERALS

VET SERVICE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALE COMM

CUSTOM HAULING

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY(FUEL +LUBE +REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUBE +REP)

LABORs TRACTOR € MACHINERY

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPER.CAP.,
YOTAL VARIABLE coSTS

INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENTY

INT, ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON COwW PURCHASED
ODEPRe+ ON BULL PURCHASED
OEPR. ON HORSE

DEPR. ON QTHER EQUIP,
OTHER FC. MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL cOSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBS.
LB8S.
LBS.
ACRE

HEAD
HEAD
LBS.
BALE
OaL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
oaL.
DOL..
HRS.,
HRS ,
OOL .

ACRE
DOL.
DOL .
oCL .
OOL.
DCL »
DOL .
OOL .

80 CALF CROP,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0.47
0.42
0.24
1.00

6.00
1.50
0.07
1.50
0.03
0.50
4420
1.00
6400

2.50
2,80
0. 09

3.00
0.09
0.09

QUANTITY

0.40
0.30
0.07
25.00

1.00
1.00
75.00
2.00
126 .14
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.89
9,00
15.47

25.00
277.12
12.25

3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS,

VALUE OR
COSsT

77 .08,
49,14
15.96

~————25000_
167.18

6.00
1.50
Se25
3.00
3.78
0.50
4,20
1.00
6000
6043
0.35
3, 50
22.50

——-1e39_ .
66,41

100. 77

75.00
24,94
1.10
250
167
0.47
3.98

————Se33
115.16

18157

-] 4, 39

10X REPLACEMENT RATE, GOOD GRADE CALVES, 10,000 ACRE RANCH., 400 A,U, .
PROJECTED 1977=78

PREPARED BY ROBERT KENSING, TAEXs SAN ANGELO, TEXAS



COW=CALF PRODUCT ION TEXAS EDWARDS AGUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
CNE®THIRD IMPROVED AND TWO=THIRDS UNIMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTI TY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cnsT

o GRQSS RECEIPTS

CALVES 435,00 LBS. 0047 0.40 Al.78
HEIFER CALVES 415,00 LBS. 0,42 0.30 52, 29
cows 975,00 LBSe 0.24 0.07 16.38
DEER LEASE 1,00 ACRE 1000 8,57  _____ 8+57_
TOTAL 139,02

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MINERALS HEAD 8.00 1.00 8.00
VEY SERVICE HEAD 1.50 1.00 1.50
RANGE CUBES LB8Se 0.07 60 .00 4 .20
HAY BALE 1. 80 1.00 150
SALE COMM DOL . 0.93 143,26 4,30
LIVESTOCK HAUL HEAD 0.50 1.00 0«S%
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 3460 1.00 3. 60
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 0,90 1.00 0.90
PASTURE MAINT. ACRE 1650 4,32 6.48
MACMINERY(FUEL sLUBE +REP) OOL 35,89
EQUIPMENT(FUEL »LUBE (REP) DOL, 0.35
LABOR, TRACTOR € MACHINERY MRS, 250 1.65 4.1’
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS » 2.50 7 .50 18,7
INTEREST ON OPERCAP+ DOL o 0.09 19,42 1273

TOTAL VARL ABLE COSTS 61.85

3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 97.17

4. FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 5,33 12,86 68+ 54
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL oL 0 .09 272.15 - 26,89
INT. ON OTHER EQGUIPMENT OOL o 6,09 12.25 1410
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOLo . 2.90
DEPR., ON BULL PURCHASED DOL o 133
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL o 0.32
DE”O ON OTHER EOU!P. DOL . ? 3.95
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP. DOL e S - ¥ ¥ (- 1

YOTAL FIXED CNSTS 107.61

5. TOTAL COSTS 169. &S

6e NET RETURNS 10043

FALL CALVING, 80X CALF CROP. 3% DEATH LOSS ON, COWS, 10% REPLACEMENT RATEo
25% CHOICE, 75% 600D GRADE CA&VES@ 4500 ACRE RANCH, 350 A.Us
PREPARED BY ROBERT KENSING: TAEX, SAN ANGELO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977-7ﬁ -



1.

-

3.

4,

Se

5e

FALL CALVING, 86X CALF CROP, 3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS,

COw=CALF PROODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
IMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
CALVES 460.00
HEIFER CALVES 440,00
cows 999,99
ToTaL

VARTIABLE COSTS

SALT € MINERALS

VET SERVICE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALE COMM

CUSTOM HAULING

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

PASTURE MAINT,

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL . LUBE »REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUGE +REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR € MACHINERY

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPERGAP.,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INT: ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPR. ON HORSE

DEPR. ON CTHER EQUIP,
OTHER FCos MACH & EQUIP,

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET REVTURNS

UNIT

LBSe.
LBS.
LBS.

HEAD
HEAD
LBSe.
BALE
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
HEAD
DOL »
DOL .
HRS o
HRS .
DOL .

ACRE
DoaL .
O0L .
DOL »
DOL «
DOL »
DOL .
OoOL.

40X CHOICE AND 60X GOOD GRADE CALVES,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

0.47
0.42
0.24

8.00
1.50
0.07
1 .50
0.03
0450
2460
0.75
1 .50
4,900

2450
2450
0.09

10.00
0.09
009

QUANTITY VALUE OR
CcOoSsT
0.43 9297
0.33 60.98
0.07 ——-16.80_
170.7S
1.00 8.00
1.00 1.50
650.00 4,20
050 0.75
165. 69 4,97
1.00 0.50
1.00 2.60
1.00 0.75
6.72 10.08
1.00 4.00
Se 36
0.35
1.50 3.75
6.00 15,00
21 .25 ——_———1a91
63.73
107.02
6.67 66.70
286 .73 25.81
12625 110
250
133
251
3.95
———De88
109,38
173.11
=2, 36

10X REPLACEMENT RATE,
2000 ACRE RANCH,
PREPARED 8Y ROBERT KENSING. TAEX, SAN ANGELO, TEXAS

300 A.U.
PROJECTED 1977=78



COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
o~ ESTIMATED COSTS AND RE TURNS PER COW
UNIMPROVED BRUSH COUNTRY

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE QR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT casT

l. GROSS RECEIPTS

CALVES 410.00 LBS. 0.47 0440 77 .08
HEIFER CALVES 390,00 LBS.,. o J & 0.30 49.14
COows 950.00 LBS. 0.24 0.07 15.96
DEER LEASE 1.00  ACRE 1. 00 25.00 05,000
TOTAL 167.18

2e VARIABLE CCSTS

SALT & MINERALS HEAD 6.00 1.00 6.00

VET SERVICE HEAD 1.50 1.00 1.50
RANGE CUBES LBS. 0.N7 7500 525

HAY BALE 1. 50 2.00 3.00

SALE COMM DOL » 0.03 126,14 3.78
CUSTOM HAULI NG HEAD 0.50 1.00 C.50
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 4.20 1.00 4,20
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 1.00 1.00 1.00

MISC EXPENSE HEAD 6. 00 1.00 6.00
MACHINERY(FUEL s LUBE sREP) DOL . 6643

— EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUBE ,REP) DOL. 0.35
LABORs TRACTOR £ MACHINERY HRS. 250 1.89 4. 50
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS o 2 .50 9.00 22.50
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP, , DOL » 0.09 G b S 1339
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 66.41

3« INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 100. 77

4. FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT ACRE 3.00 25.00 75.00

INT, ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL. 0.09 277012 24 .94

INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL . 0.00 12.25 110
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL . 250
DEPRs ON BULL PURCHASED DOL . 1.67
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL » 0.47
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP,. DOL . 3.95
OTHER FC., MACH £ EQUIP. DOL » DO L
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 115,16

Se TOTAL COSTS 181.57
6« NET RETURNS =14, 39

SPRING AND FALL CALVING, 80 CALF CROP, 3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS »
10X REPLACEMENT RATE, GOOD GRADE CALVES, 10,000 ACRE RANCH., 400 A.U.
PREPARED BY ROBERT KENSING, TAEX, SAN ANGELO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78



COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGIDON
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

,--_\
CNE=THIRD IMPROVED AND TWO=THIRDS UNIMPROVED PASTURE
ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE DR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT CNST
1. GROSS RECEIPTS
CALVES 435, 00 LBS. 0.47 N0.40 A1.78
HEIFER CALVES 41500 LBS. De2 0.30 52,29
cCOwS 975 .00 LBS. 0.24 0.07 1638
DEER L EASE 1.00 ACRE 1. 00 8.57 L EsinRieST
TOTAL 159.02
2. VARIABLE COSTS
SALT & MINERALS HEAD 800 1.00 8.00
VET SERVICE HEAD 1.50 1.00 1.50
RANGE CUBES LBS, N.0N7 60 .00 4,20
HAY BALE 1.50 1.00 1.50
SALE COMM DOL 0.03 143 .26 4,30
L IVESTOCK HAUL HEAD 0.50 1.00 050
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 3.60 1.00 3. 60
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 0.90 1.0C 0.90
PASTURE MAINT o ACPE 1. 50 4,32 648
MACHINERY(FUEL »LUBE sREP) DOL « 5. 89
EQUIPMENT({FUEL ,LUBE sREP) DOL » 0is35 _
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 2.50 1.65 (s i
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS « 2«50 7 .50 18.7%
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP. DOL 0. 09 19 5.4 20 atiy oy 1:75_
TOTAL VARI ABLE COSTS 61.85
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 97,17
4, FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE Se33 12.86 68. 54
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL e 0.09 272.15 24,49
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL » 0.09 12.25 1.10
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL s 2.50
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED DOL « 1.33
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL » 0. 32
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL . 3.95
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP DO - - St e S S RS Rk S5:36_
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 10761
5, TOTAL COSTS 169, 45
6. NET RETURNS =10 43

EALL CALVING, BO% CALF CROPs 3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS, 10% REPLACEMENT RATE,
o5% CHOICE, 75% GOOD GRADE CALVES, 4500 ACRE RANCH, 350 AsUs
PREPARED BY ROBERT KENSINGs. TAEXs SAN ANGELO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78 ~ ™
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COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COwW
IMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

CALVES 460.00

HEIFER CALVES 440 .00

cows 999,99
TYOTAL

VARTABLE COSTS

SALT & MINERALS

VET SERVICE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALE COMM

CUSTOM HAULT NG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

PASTURE MAINT.

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL.LUBE,»REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL ,LUBE -REP)

LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPERCAP.»
TOTAL VARI ABLE COSTS

INCOME AEOVE VARIABLE COSTS

F1 XED COSTS

L AND RENT

INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED
DEPRs ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPR. ON HORSE

DEPR. ON CTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBSe
LBSe.
LBS.

HEAD
HEAD
LBS.
BALE
DOL »
HE AD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
HEAD
DOL
DOL »
HRS o
HRS «
DOL .

ACRE
DOL »
DOL .
DOL «
DOL .
DOL «
DOL .
DOL .

FALL CALVING, 86% CALF CROP, 3% DEATH
40% CHOICE AND 60% GOOD GRADE CALVES,

PREP ARED BY ROBERT KENSINGs

TAEX ., SAN

PRICE OR
COST/ZUNIT

047
0.42
0.24

8,00
1.50
0.07
1.50
0.03
0.5C
2060
0.75
1.50
4,00

2.50
2.5C
0. 09

10.00
0.09
0. 09

LOSS ON COWS,

QUANTITY VALUE OR
COST

0.43 92 .97
0.33 60.98
0.07 SaTE16y80.
170.75

1.00 8.00
1.00 1.50
£0.00 4,20
0.50 0.75
165. 69 4,97
1.00 0.50
1.00 2.60
1.00 D«75
6.72 10.08
1.00 4,00
5. 36

035

1.50 3.75
6.00 15,00
B0 SN o
63.73

107.02

6.67 66,70
286 .75 25.81
1225 110
250

1.33

251

3,95
B — - 171 1~ 1IN

109. 38

17311

=2, 36

10%¥ REPLACEMENT RATE,

2000 ACRE RANCH, 300 A.U.

ANGELOs TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977=78
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COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RE TURNS PER COW
UNIMPROVED BRUSH COUNTRY

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH
1. GROSS RECEIPTS
CALVES 410.00
HEIFER CALVES 390 .00
COWS 950.00
DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL
2e VARIABLE CCSTS
SALT & MINERALS
VET SERVICE
RANGE CUBES
HAY
SALE COMM
CUSTOM HAULI NG
FENCE REPAIR
WATER FACIL REPR
MISC EXPENSE
MACHINERY(FUEL s LUBE sREP)
EQUIPMENT(FUEL »LUBE sREP)
LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY
LABOR, LIVESTOCK
INTEREST ON OPERCAP,.
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS
3. INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED
DEPRes ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPR. ON HORSE
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
Se TOTAL COSTS
5. NET RETURNS

SPRING AND FALL CALVING,
10X REPLACEMENT RATE,
PREPARED BY ROBERT KENSING,

80 CALF
GOOD GRADE CALVES,
SAN ANGELO,

UNIT

LBS.
LBS.
LBS.
ACRE

HEAD
HEAD
LBS.
BALE
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
DOL .
DOL .
HRS .
HRS
DOL .

ACRE
DOL.
DOL .
DOL .
DOL .
DOL »
DOL .
DOL »

CROP ,

PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
COST/UNIT casT
0.47 0.40 77 .08
0.42 0.30 49+ 14
0.24 0.07 15,96
1. 0C 25.00 25400
167.18
6. 00 1.00 6.00
1.50 1.00 1.50
0.N07 7500 S5.25
1. 50 2.00 3,00
0.03 126,14 3.78
0.50 1.00 C.50
4,20 1.00 4,20
1.00 1.00 1.00
6. 00 1.00 6.00
65043
0.35
250 1.89 4. 50
2 .50 9,00 22,50
0. 09 150 417 Rt e Jol = 15300
66.41
100. 77
3.900 25,00 75.00
0.09 277 .12 24 .94
0.092 12.25 110
2.50
167
0,47
3 .95
P oY 5ot
115.16
181.57
=14, 39
3% DEATH LOSS ON CDWS,
10,000 ACRE RANCH, 400 A.U.

TEXAS

PROJECTED 1977=78



COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW —
CNE=THIRD IMPROVED AND TWO=THIRDS UNIMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT COST

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

CALVES 435,00 LBS. 067 D.40 81.78
HEIFER CALVES 41500 LBSe 0.42 0.30 52 29
COowWS 975.00 LBS. 0.24 0.07 16.38
DEER L EASE 1,00 ACRE 1.00 Q18 St ETeAE - 857
TOTAL 159.02

2e VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MINERALS HEAD B.00 1.00 8,00
VET SERVICE HEAD 1.50 1.00 150
RANGE CUBES LBS. D07 60,00 4,20
HAY BALE 1% 50 1.00 150
SALE COMM DOL » 0.03 143,26 4,30
L IVESTOCK HAUL HEAD 0.50 1.00 059
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 3.60 1.00 3. 60
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 0.90 1.0C 0,90
PASTURE MAINT » ACRE 1. 50 4,32 6.48
MACHINERY(FUEL s LUBE sREP) DOL . 5. 89
EQUIPMENT(FUEL sLUBE s,REP) DOL » 0.35‘m
LABORy TRACTOR €& MACHINERY HRS e 250 165 4,17
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS » 250 750 18, 7%
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP. » DOL 0.09 192 =" s e 7S
TOTAL VARI ABLE COSTS 61 .85
3e INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 97. 17

4. FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT ACRE Se33 12.86 68,54
INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL 009 272.15 24,49

INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL 0.09 12.25 1.10
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL e 2.50
DEPRs ON BULL PURCHASED DOL » 1es3
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL » 0.32
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP,. DOL « 3.95
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP. DRI - 7 A MNRERNE Tee o S U A 5,36
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 107.61

5, TOTAL COSTS 169. 45
6« NET RETURNS =10.43

FALL CALVING, 80% CALF CROP» 3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS, 10% REPLACEMENT RATE,
25% CHOICE, 75% GOOD GRADE CALVES, 4500 ACRE RANCH, 350 A.U.
PREPARED BY ROBERT KENSINGs, TAEX, SAN ANGELO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78 ™,



COW=CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
IMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/ZUNIT CcOSsT

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

CALVES 460.00 LBSe 0.47 0.43 92,97

HEIFER CALVES 440.00 LBS. 0e.a2 0.33 60,98

COWS 999,99 LBS. 0 .24 0.07 L EaRO:
YOTAL 170.75

2« VARTABLE COSTES

SALT & MINERALS HEAD 8 .00 1.00 8.00
VET SERVICE HEAD 1 .50 1.00 1.50
RANGE CUBES LBS. 0.07 60400 4,20
HAY BALE 1.50 0.50 0.75
SALE COMM DOL » 0.03 165,69 4.97
CUSTOM HAULI NG HE AD 0.50 1.00 0.50
FENCE REPAIR HEAD 2.60 1.00 2.60
WATER FACIL REPR HEAD 075 1.00 0.75
PASTURE MAINT. ACRE 1 .50 672 10.08
MISC EXPENSE HEAD 4.00 1.00 4.00
MACHINERY (FUEL o LUBE » REP) DOL » 5. 36
EQUIPMENT(FUEL ,LUBE »REP) DOL . 0.35
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 2.50 1.50 3,75
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS » 2«50 6.00 15,00
INTEREST ON OPERCAP. s DOL 0.09 21.25 e

TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 63,73

3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 107,02

4, FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 10.00 6.67 66.70
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL. 0 .09 286.75 25.81
INTs« ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL » 0.09 12.25 1.10
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED DOL » 2.50
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED DOL » 1.33
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL » 2.51
DEPR. ON CTHER EQUIP. DOL . 3.95
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP. DOL . il AR

TOTAL FIXED COSTS 109. 38

S. TOTAL COSTS 17311

6. NET RETURNS -2.36

FALL CALVING, 8B6% CALF CROPs, 3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS, 10% REPLACEMENT RATE,

o 40% CHOICE AND 60% GOOD GRADE CALVES, 2000 ACRE RANCH, 300 A.U.

PREP ARED BY ROBERT KENSING. TAEX, SAN ANGELO, TEXAS PROJECTED 1977=78






